1. General description
The 74LVT2952 is a high-performance BiCMOS product designed for VCC operation at
3.3 V.
This device combines low static and dynamic power dissipation with high speed and high
output drive.
The 74LVT2952 device is an 8-bit registered transceiver. Two 8-bit back-to-back registers
store data flowing in both directions between two bidirectional buses.
Data applied to the inputs is entered and stored on the rising edge of the clock (CPxx) if

3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT2952D 40 C to +85 C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1
74LVT2952DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
74LVT2952PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
Fig 1. Logic diagram
DETAIL A x 7
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
13
14
15
A1
16
A0
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
CEBA
CPBA
OEBA
B1
B0
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
7
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
11
10
9
CEAB
CPAB
OEAB
CP
CE
Q
D
CP
CE
D
Q
74LVT2952
DETAIL A
aaa-008846
74LVT2952 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 11 September 2013 3 of 17